5.20

FORM No. 681 - TRUST DEED (Assignment Restricted).		COPYRIGHT 1890 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 67204
N <del>3</del>		11 man 11 - 20200 A
45392 7	SEP 17 P3:28	Vol. <u><i>M91</i></u> Page <u>30490</u>
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON, County of } ss.
		I certify that the within instrument
LAVERNE_RASMUSSEN		was received for record on the day of, 19, at
TOLEDO, OREGON Granter's Name and Address		o'clockM., and recorded in
Grantor's Name and Addreas ROBERT V WETHERN, SR	SPACE RESERVED	book/reel/volume No on page
7015 WIDGEON DR	For Recorden's USE	ment/microfilm/reception No.
BONANZA, OF 97623 Beneficiary's Name and Address	14	Record of of said County.
Aftar recording, return to (Neme, Address, Zio);		Witness my hand and seal of County
ROBERT V. WETHERN, SR		affixed.
7015_WIDGEON_DR. BONANZA, OR. 97623		NAME
		By, Deputy,
	and a constant of the constant of the second s	
<b></b>		MBER, 1997, between
Laverne Rasmussen Aspen Title and Escrow, Inc.	······	, as Grantor, as Trustee, and
Robert V. Wethern, Sr.		ss Bonafiniary
ę.	VIINESSEIH:	
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells an Klamath County, Oregon, de	nd conveys to trustee scribed as:	e in trust, with power of sale, the property in
Parcel One The North 430 feet of the West 10 Falls Forest Estates - Sycan Unit		Lot 3, Block 15, Klamath
Parcel Two	1. 7. 113	
The South 530 feet of Lot 2, Bloc Unit. LESS THE EAST 850 FEET THEN together with all and singular the tenements, hereditements a	REOF.	Il other sights thereinto helonging or in anyweise now
or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits the property.		
of FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORM. FOURTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100	ANCE of each agreement This trus	t of guntor herein contained and payment of the sum St deed secures a note of ever
date. note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order	Dollars, with ir and made by granior,	iterest thereon according to the terms of a promissory the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if
not sconer paid, to be due and payablepertermsof	note 19	ted above, on which the final installment of the note
becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree t erty or all (or any parf) of grantor's interest in it without beneficiary's option <sup>*</sup> , all obligations secured by this instrum come immediately due and payable. The execution by gran	o, attempt to, or actuall; first obtaining the writte ment, irrespective of the	v sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the prop- on consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be-
assignment. To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agre	es:	-
<ol> <li>To protect, preserve and maintain the property in provement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of th 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and i</li> </ol>	he property.	· –
damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs in 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, co	ncurred therefor.	
so requests, to join in executing such financing statements p to pay for illing same in the proper public office or offices, sgencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.	oursuant to the Uniform	Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and
4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary m written in companies ucceptable to the beneficiary, with los ficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any real at least filteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of curs the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected un any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as benefic or one part thereaft mereby and in such order. Such applied to prove the same at the released to demonstration of any least the providence of the	may from time to time re is payable to the latter; a son to procure any such i insurance now or hereal ider any fire or other in lary may determine, or at	quire, in an amount not less than \$ Il policies of insurance shall be delivered to the bene- nsurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary tor placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may pro- surance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon to option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected,
or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such applic under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 5. To keep the property free from construction liens assessed upon or against the property before any part of su	and to pay all taxes, such taxes, assessments an	ssessments and other charges that may be levied or a other charges become past due or delinquent and
promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct pa ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment there secured hereby, together with the obligations described in pa the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rig with interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore describ- bound for the payment of the obligation herein described, a and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the boast	nyment or by providing h of, and the amount so p aragraphs 6 and 7 of this ghts arising from breach c ed, as well as the grant and all such payments sh	neneticiary with funds with which to make such pay- waid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note is trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, or, shall be bound to the same extent that they are all be immediately due and paysble without notice.
able and constitute a breach of this frust deed. 5. To pay all costs, lees and expenses of this frust inc frustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obl, 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiar or any suit or action related to this instrument, including bu	gotion and trustee's and purporting to affect the sy or trustee may appear	attorney's lees actually incurred. security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; , including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed
penses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or graph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in t further agrees to pay such sum at the appellate court shall ad It is mutually agreed that:	trustee's attorney fees; t the event of an appeal fro judge reasonable as the b	he amount of attorney lees mentioned in this para- om any judgment or decree of the trial court, granter veneliciary's or trustee's attorney lees on such appeal.
8. In the event that any portion or all of the proper ficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that a		
NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hersunder must be or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the law property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the Ur 'WARNING: 12 USC 1701j-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of th	is of Gregon or the United Stat niled States or any agency the:	tes, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real

"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

15

Portion of the service meriod of the pay of reasonable certs, expresses and aitomay's tere necessarily paid or interret by grants in the proceedings, that here ne where an experiment of the proceedings and the bias and the bias exploited upon the indebed of the intervent of the proceedings and the bias exploited upon the indebed of the intervent of the proceedings and the bias exploited upon the indebed of the intervent of the proceedings and the bias exploited upon the indebed of the intervent of the proceedings and the bias exploited upon the indebed of the indebed of the intervent of the proceedings and the bias exploited upon the indebed of the proceedings and the bias exploited upon the indebed of the indebed of

tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against granter. Granter may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. It it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance re-

obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance re-quirements imposed by applicable law. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, tanily or household purposes (see Important Notice below), This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereot apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

disclos	sures; for this purpose use Steven pliance with the Act is not requir.	out, which aver warranty (a) or (b) i able and the beneficiary is a credito n-Lending Act and Regulation Z, th and Regulation by making required -Noss Form No. 1319, or equivalent id, disregard this noice.	LAVERNE RAS	MUSSEN	······
	STAT	E OF OREGON, County of	Lincoln	······	·····
		E OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknow A 4 lerne			
		- The mon amon yas acknow	ledged before me on	******	
	AS JULIE ANDIARY COMMISS MY COMMISS	TCIAL SEAL	Julie G. Na. Notary Public for Oregon		
47-51,000-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00	REQUES	FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE IN	Votary Public for Oregon	My commission expires	123/98
		FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be u	sed only when obligations have be	en poid.)	allinitary tangene
Filed for	A.D.,	Aspen Title & Escrow	Valcale D. M.C.	the 17th	day
	of	Mortgages	on Page 30490	10001000 m vol. <u>M97</u>	
ΈE	\$15.00		//Bernetha	G. Leisch, County Clerk	

1

F